

Petersburg Borough

12 South Nordic Drive Petersburg, AK 99833

Meeting Agenda Planning Commission Regular Meeting

Tuesday, April 12, 2022 12:00 PM Assembly Chambers

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Acceptance of Agenda
- 4. Approval of Minutes
 - **A.** Meeting Minutes 03.08.2022

5. Public Comments

Public comments are welcome on matters not appearing on the Public Hearing or Consent Calendar but are within the Borough's jurisdiction. Persons wishing to speak should come forward and state their name and address. Issues raised may be referred to staff and, if action by the Commission is needed, may be scheduled for a future meeting.

6. Consent Calendar

7. Public Hearing Items

A. Consideration of an application from Robert & Colleen Schwartz, dba Seek Alaska, LLC, to place remote signs at 110 N. Nordic Drive, 309 N. Nordic Drive, and 400 N. Nordic Drive.

8. Non-Agenda Items

- A. Commissioner Comments
- B. Staff Comments
- **C.** Next Meeting is May 10, 2022 at 12:00pm.

9. Adjournment